Section 4(b) of the Agreement shall be amended to read as follows: 

Article CC (Expenditure Limit) of the General Terms and Conditions shall be 
amended to read as follows: “Expenditure Limit: Contractor’s compensation for the 
period commencing August 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022 shall not exceed 
Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($520,000.00). Thereafter, Contractor’s 
annual compensation shall not exceed Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($800,000.00). Contractor shall notify the City in writing when the expenditures 
against the Contract reach 75 percent of the annual compensation limit on the